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IAAD2

Chainsaw Skill Set

$132.60

$52.80

2 days

i BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION

IAD46

Roller Skill set

$53.10

$30.30

3 days

[AA19

Skid Steer Loader Operations Skill Set

$167.66

$90.14

5 days

IAE4T

White Card Skill Set

$61.10

$4742

1day

IAC74

IAAD3

Traffic Management Refresher Skill Set

Traffic Management Skill Set

BUSINESS AND FINANCE

FNS50222

BSB30120

BSB40120

BSB50120

Diploma of Accounting

Certificate lll in Business

Certificate IV in Business

Diploma of Business

Online -

Online -

Online -

Online -

Intake every Term
Intake every Term
Intake every Term

Intake every Term

S1M.75

$159.76

$3,589.54
$2,598.65
$984.65

$3,77110

f

]

$54.75

$79.96

$3,589.54
$859.55
$380.45

$3771.10

1days

3 days

4 Semesters
12 months
2 Semesters

12 months

\
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2025 HALLS CREEK CAMPUS

COURSE CONC CoSsT

BSB40420 | Certificate IV in Human Resource Management Online - Intake every Term $907.80 $354.90 6 months

©

BSB40520 | Certificate IV in Leadership and Management Online - Intake every Term $2,734.40 $910.05 2 semesters

BSB50420 | Diploma of L eadership and Management Online - Intake every Term $3826.70 $3826.70 2 Semesters

AEG17 Operate a Small Business Skill Set Online - 25 July to12 December $0.00 $0.00 every Friday

BSB50820 | Diploma of Project Management Online - Intake every Term $920.50 $920.50 3 semesters

BSB40920  Certificate IV in Project Management Online - Intake every Term $610.65 $234.45 12 months

BSB10120 | Certificate | in Workplace Skills Online - Intake every Term $747.00 $252.55 6 months

BSB41419 Certificate IV in Work Health and Safety Online - Intake every Term $237.65 $237.65 1year

EDUCATION AND COMMUNITY SERVICES

CHC32015 | Certificate Il in Community Services Online - Intake every Term $948.93 $367.53 6 Months

$154.83 $154.83 2 semesters

CHC52021 | Diploma of Community Services Online - Intake every Term $1,475.56 $1475.56 3 semesters

CHC30121 Certificate lll in Early Childhood Education and Care Online - Intake every Term $126.55 $126.55 2 years

CHC42021  Certificate IV in Community Services Online - Intake every Term

$110.10 $110.10 12 months

CHC50121 Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care Online - Intake every Term

o0e0e © e ©
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%4 EDUCATION AND COMMUNITY SERVICES

CHC30221 | Certificate Il in School Based Education Suppor Online - Intake every Term $1,404.05 $594.65 18 months

CHC40221  Certificate IV in School Based Education Support Online - Intake every Term

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, LIBRARY AND DIGITAL

Online - Intake every Term

Online - Intake every Term

Online - Intake every Term

SHORT COURSES

K2046P Area Warden

K2036P Fire Extinguisher $395.00 $395.00
K2000P Work Health & Safety Representatives Course $1530.00 $1530.00
K2001P Work Health & Safety Representative Refresher 29 $550.00 $550.00
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il Please visit our website for detailed course information

; Skill Sets marked with 1/2 Price form part of a Qualification under the Skills Ready lower fees, local skills initiative, allowing eligible students to pay
: just half of the standard course fees for training until 2026.

National Skill Sets and State Skill Sets marked with FREE form part of the Skills Ready initiative to provide you with fully fee-free Job Ready Short
: Course Skill Sets.

Local Skill Sets marked with FREE will be 100% course fee free.

*Currently enrolled secondary school-aged students, certain Australian visa holders, and participants who have previously completed the relevant
accredited unit of competencies are subject to a commercial fee.

**These skill sets are delivered as part of a qualification.

*** These skill sets are funded for secondary school-aged students in year 11 and 12.

Please call 1300 996 573 or email info@nrtafe.wa.edu.au to enrol or find out more.

The information displayed in this calendar is carrect as at 13 March 2025, however; is subject to change without notice.




