



## SKILLS READY

#### 2025 HALLS CREEK CAMPUS SEMESTER 1

Boost your skills for the future

ID	COURSE	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	FULL COST*	CONC COST	DAYS
AGRICULT	JRE, ANIMALS, SCIENCE AND THE ENVIRONMENT									
IAA02	<u>Chainsaw Skill Set</u>		27-28				1/2 PRIO	\$132.60	\$52.80	2 days
BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION										
IAD46	Roller Skill set			10-12				\$53.10	\$30.30	3 days
IAA19	Skid Steer Loader Operations Skill Set		5-9				Y <sub>2</sub> PRIO	\$167.66	\$90.14	5 days
IAE41	White Card Skill Set				24			\$61.10	\$47.42	1 day
IAC74	<u>Traffic Management Refresher Skill Set</u>		12			18	1/2 PRIO	\$111.75	\$54.75	1 days
IAA03	<u>Traffic Management Skill Set</u>		13-15				1/2 PRIC	\$159.76	\$79.96	3 days
BUSINESS AND FINANCE										
FNS50222	Diploma of Accounting	Online - Intake every Term						\$3,589.54	\$3,589.54	4 Semesters
BSB30120	Certificate III in Business	Online - Intake every Term						\$2,598.65	\$859.55	12 months
BSB40120	Certificate IV in Business	Online - Intake every Term					PRIC	\$984.65	\$380.45	2 Semesters
BSB50120	<u>Diploma of Business</u>	Online - Intake every Term						\$3,771.10	\$3771.10	12 months



info@nrtafe.wa.edu.au





### 2025 HALLS CREEK CAMPUS SEMESTER 1

ID	COURSE	APR MAY JUN JUL- JUN JUL		FULL COST*	CONC COST	DAYS	
BSB40420	Certificate IV in Human Resource Management	Online - Intake every Term	1/2 PRICE	\$907.80	\$354.90	6 months	
BSB40520	Certificate IV in Leadership and Management	Online - Intake every Term		\$2,734.40	\$910.05	2 semesters	
BSB50420	Diploma of Leadership and Management	Online - Intake every Term		\$3826.70	\$3826.70	2 Semesters	
AE617	Operate a Small Business Skill Set	Online - 25 July to12 December	FREE	\$0.00	\$0.00	every Friday	
BSB50820	Diploma of Project Management	Online - Intake every Term		\$920.50	\$920.50	3 semesters	
BSB40920	Certificate IV in Project Management	Online - Intake every Term	1/2 PRICE	\$610.65	\$234.45	12 months	
BSB10120	Certificate I in Workplace Skills	Online - Intake every Term		\$747.00	\$252.55	6 months	
BSB41419	Certificate IV in Work Health and Safety	Online - Intake every Term	FREE	\$237.65	\$237.65	1 year	
EDUCATION AND COMMUNITY SERVICES							
CHC32015	Certificate III in Community Services	Online - Intake every Term	PRICE	\$948.93	\$367.53	6 Months	
CHC42021	Certificate IV in Community Services	Online - Intake every Term	FREE	\$154.83	\$154.83	2 semesters	
CHC52021	Diploma of Community Services	Online - Intake every Term	PRICE	\$1,475.56	\$1475.56	3 semesters	
CHC30121	Certificate III in Early Childhood Education and Care	Online - Intake every Term	FREE	\$126.55	\$126.55	2 years	
CHC50121	Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care	Online - Intake every Term	FREE	\$110.10	\$110.10	12 months	







# 2025 HALLS CREEK CAMPUS SEMESTER 1

ID	COURSE	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP		FULL COST*	CONC COST	DAYS
EDUCATION AND COMMUNITY SERVICES											
CHC30221	Certificate III in School Based Education Support	Online - Intake every Term					1/2 PRICE	\$1,404.05	\$594.65	18 months	
CHC40221	Certificate IV in School Based Education Support	Online - Intake every Term					FREE	\$276.76	\$276.76	3 semesters	
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, LIBRARY AND DIGITAL											
ICT20120	Certificate II in Applied Digital Technologies	Online - Intake every Term						\$2055.60	\$691.60	18 months	
ICT30120	Certificate III in Information Technology	Online - Intake every Term						1/2 PRICE	\$798.90	\$331.50	18 months
ICT40120	Certificate IV in Information Technology	Online - Intake every Term					FREE	\$232.28	232.28	2 years	
SHORT COURSES											
K2046P	Area Warden		1						\$455.00	\$455.00	1 day
K2036P	Fire Extinguisher	30							\$395.00	\$395.00	1 day
K2000P	Work Health & Safety Representatives Course			9-13					\$1530.00	\$1530.00	5 days
K2001P	Work Health & Safety Representative Refresher	29							\$550.00	\$550.00	1 day









#### Please visit our website for detailed course information

Skill Sets marked with 1/2 Price form part of a Qualification under the Skills Ready lower fees, local skills initiative, allowing eligible students to pay just half of the standard course fees for training until 2026.

National Skill Sets and State Skill Sets marked with FREE form part of the Skills Ready initiative to provide you with fully fee-free Job Ready Short Course Skill Sets.

Local Skill Sets marked with FREE will be 100% course fee free.

\*Currently enrolled secondary school-aged students, certain Australian visa holders, and participants who have previously completed the relevant accredited unit of competencies are subject to a commercial fee.

\*\*These skill sets are delivered as part of a qualification.

\*\*\* These skill sets are funded for secondary school-aged students in year 11 and 12.

Please call 1300 996 573 or email info@nrtafe.wa.edu.au to enrol or find out more.

The information displayed in this calendar is correct as at 13 March 2025, however; is subject to change without notice.







info@nrtafe.wa.edu.au